## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 1st September, 2021

No.FEB.171/2017/141: In the interest of public service, Shri Mustafa Al Amin, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Dairy Development, Assam alongwith additional charges in the Directorate of Horticulture & Food Processing and O/o the Assam State Commission for protection of child rights is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Senior Finance & Accounts Officer in the O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Assam, Panjabari, Assam alongwith the charges of F&AO in Assam Human Rights Commission, Assam Tribal Development Authority (as CAO), Assam Information Commission and O/o the Assam State Biodiversity Board during the leave period of Smti Momi Dihingia, AFS, Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Assam, Panjabari who has proceeded on leave w.e.f. 26.07.2021 till she resumes her duties.

Sd/- S. I. Rahman, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo FEB. 171/2017/141-A

Dated Dispur the 1st September, 2021

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

The Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance/Environment & Forest/ Animal Husbandry & Veterinary/AR&Training Department.

3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.

The Member Secretary, Assam State Biodiversity Board, Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
The State Information Commissioner, Assam Information Commission, Panjabari, Guwahati.

6. The Director of Dairy Development, Assam, Guwahati-22.

- 7. The Director of Horticulture & Food Processing, Assam, Guwahati.
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, Assam Human Rights Commission, Guwahati.
- 9. The Assam State Commission for protection of child rights.

10. The Assam Tribal Development Authority

- 11. Smti Momi Dihingia, AFS, Sr. F&AO (on leave), O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Assam, Panjabari.
- 12. Shri Mustafa Al Amin, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Dairy Development, Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

13. The Treasury Officer, Dispur/New Guwahati/ Kamrup (M) Treasury.

14 AS-CFMS, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By orders etc.

Sehman

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Department